MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




~ O (S 7 W N

O

10

11

12

13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

(New Draft of H.P. 239, L.D. 280)
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document No. 1302

H.P. 911 House of Representatives, April 12, 1985

Reported by Representative Carter from the Committee on
Appropriations and Financial Affairs and printed under Joint Rule 2. Original
bill presented by Representative Cashman of Old Town. Cosponsored by
Senator Pearson of Penobscot.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHIY-FIVE

Resolve, to Authorize State Funding of the
Penobscot Nation Museum.

Penobscot Nation Museum; appropria=-
tion. Resolved: That the sum of $55,569 for the
fiscal year starting July 1, 1985, is appropriated
from the General Fund to the Penobscot Nation for the
purpose of the one time start-up cost of the
Penobscot Nation Museum.



W

wn

STATEMENT

This resolve authorizes
amount of $55,569 for the

the Penobscot Nation Museum.

OF FACT

an appropriation in the
one time start-up cost of

3068041085

Page 2-L.D. 1302





