## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1 2 3	(New Draft of H.P. 239, L.D. 280) FIRST REGULAR SESSION								
4 5	ONE HUNDRED AND TWELFTH LEGISLATURE								
6 <b>7</b>	Legislative Document No. 1302								
8	H.P. 911 House of Representatives, April 12, 1985								
Reported by Representative Carter from the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs and printed under Joint Rule bill presented by Representative Cashman of Old Town. Cosponsore Senator Pearson of Penobscot.									
	EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk								
12 13 <b>14</b>	STATE OF MAINE								
15 16 17	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE								
18 19 20	Resolve, to Authorize State Funding of the Penobscot Nation Museum.								
21 22 23 24 25 26	Penobscot Nation Museum; appropriation. Resolved: That the sum of \$55,569 for the fiscal year starting July 1, 1985, is appropriated from the General Fund to the Penobscot Nation for the purpose of the one time start-up cost of the Penobscot Nation Museum.								

2	Thi	s re	solve aut	thorize	es an	approp	oriation	in	the
3	amount	of	\$55,569	for th	ne one	time	start-up	cost	of

STATEMENT OF FACT

3 the Penobscot Nation Museum.

1

3068041085 5